
Nassau County 

Department of Contract Manag~~~~bJf·' 11 A 11 : 4! 

;·~ASSAU {,tJUNPt 
CH~t!.l'~16~ER REQUEST 

PROJECT: --~1~41_h~S=tr~e~et~l~m~o~ro~v=e~m=e~n=ts~ CHANGE ORDER NO: 

From Simmons Road to Sadler Road DATE: 

(FIN: 434588-1-54-01) CONTRACT NO: 

CONTRACTOR: Florida Infrastructure Inc. 

Page 1 of 1 

County o 
Contractor o 
Field 0 
Other 0 

01 

February 12, 2019 

CM2614 

The Contract is changed as follows: The undersigned parties agree to amend this Contract by 
adding 1 (one) additional day. Per the project plan set (Sheet No. 6, Note No. 33), Standard 
General Conditions of the Construction Contract (6. 2; Labor; Working Hours), and the 2018 
FOOT Standard Specifications (8-6.4; Suspension of Contractor's Operations- Holidays and 
Special Events), the Contractor was unable to perform work on 1121119 (Martin Luther King, Jr. 
Day). Therefore, 1 (one) additional day is being added to the Contract time. 

Original Contract Sum: $ 827 151.26 

Net change by previous Change Order: $ 0.00 

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 827,151.26 

Amount of this Change Order (Add/Deduct): $ 0.00 

New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: $ 827 151 .26 

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged): 1 (one) day 

This document, when signed by all parties , shall become an amendment to the contract and all 
provisions of the contract shall a ly hereto. 

RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: 2 !Jolto, 

ACCEPTED BY: DATE: z. ·-Z-5 ~ 11 

APPROVED BY: DATE: ~~ 


