
.. 

Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

Page 1 of2 

County 
Contractor 
Field 
Other 

0 
0 
iJ 
c 

PROJECT: --~14~~~s~t~re~e~t~lm~o~ro~v~e~m~e~n~~~ CHANGE ORDER NO: 03 

From Simmons Road to Sadler Road DATE: March 25. 2019 

(FIN: 434588-1-54-01) CONTRACT NO: CM2614 

CONTRACTOR: Florida Infrastructure. Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: The undersigned parties agree to amend this Contract by 
compensating the Contractor to install 2 PCMS Boards (Pay Item No. 0102 99) on either end of 
the project, per the owner's request. It was requested that the PCMS Boards be onsite 2 weeks 
prior to start of Construction to notify the traveling public of construction operations, which ~as 
originally scheduled to commence 1213/18. The Notice to Proceed was revised on 1213118 to 
extend the start of construction from 1213/18 to 1/2119. The owner requested at this point to 
keep the PCMS Boards onsite through the holiday period (12124118 through 112119). (Cont. on 
pg2) 

Original Contract Sum: $ 827.151 .26 

Net change by previous Change Order: $ 0.00 

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 827.151 .26 

Amount of this Change Order (Add/Deduct): $ 3.969.76 

New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: $ 831 141.02 

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged): (0) da~s 

RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: 1..{ {t ft., 

ACCEPTED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

DATE: * 

DATE: ~ 

CS- \ 8" -2lf 



- Page 2 of 2 

(cont. from pg 1; The Contract is changed as follows:) 

The PCMS Boards were working as intended on 11127118 and were to be removed on 112119. 

Additionally, the County requested that 2 PCMS Boards be onsite for the paving operations from 
3111119 through 3122119. 

Therefore, the Contractor will be compensated for 2 PCMS Boards being onsite for 48 days at a 
cost of $41 . 56/ED, for a total of $3,989. 76. 

This Change Order represents complete compensation for a// labor, equipment, material, and 
any other incidental costs associated with this work. 


